–1– ASCTB383E   201610-T
ORDERING INFORMATION
TYPES
1. Standard type (Without manual switch)
*Reverse polarity type available. (1 coil latching type: ADJH220**, 2 coil latching type: ADJH240**)
Suitable for lighting and
motor load, 1 Form A 50A
latching relays
DJ-H RELAYS (ADJH)
Contact arrangement Rated voltage
Type No. Standard packing
1 coil latching type 2 coil latching type Carton Case
1 Form A
  5V DC ADJH21005 ADJH23005
50 pcs. 200 pcs.12V DC ADJH21012 ADJH23012
24V DC ADJH21024 ADJH23024
(mm inch)
Protective construction: Flux-resistant
type
39.0
39.0
15.0
15.0
30.2
30.2
1.535
1.535
.591
.591
1.189
1.189Standard type
Manual switch type
RoHS compliant
FEATURES
1. High inrush capability
• Tungsten load (TV-20 class)
• Electronic ballast load (NEMA410)
• Capacitive load (IEC60669-1)
2. Supports manual operation
• Manual switch type available
TYPICAL APPLICATIONS
1. Smart house
(Shutter and blind control)
2. Lighting control
New
ADJH 2
Operating function
1: 1 coil latching
2: 1 coil latching (Reverse polarity)
3: 2 coil latching
4: 2 coil latching (Reverse polarity)
Type classification
0: Standard type (Without manual switch)
1: Manual switch type
Rated voltage (DC)
05: 5V, 12: 12V, 24: 24V
Contact arrangement
2: 1 Form A
DJ-H (ADJH2)
–2– ASCTB383E   201610-T
2. Manual switch type
*Reverse polarity type available. (1 coil latching type: ADJH221**, 2 coil latching type: ADJH241**)
RATING
1. Coil data
1) 1 coil latching type
*1. Square, pulse drive